PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Yunjun Li | 10/02/2009 |
| John X. Cui | 10/05/2009 |
| Steven A. Opiteck | 10/05/2009 |
| Jonathan Darab | 10/02/2009 |
| Nikolai K. Moshchuk | 10/05/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GM Global Technology Operations, Inc. |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 300 |
| Internal Address: | Mail Code 482-C23-B21 |
| City: | Detroit |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48265-3000 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12580281 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)267-4471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

313-665-4702 Phone:

Email: patrice.l.leland@gm.com Correspondent Name: Patrice Uchno Leland

P.O. Box 300

Address Line 2: Mail Code 482-C23-B21

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P005152-NAPD-LCH

PATENT

REEL: 023381 FRAME: 0274

Address Line 1:

500990004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrice Uchno Leland Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_P005152-NAPD-LCH#page1.tif source=Assignment_P005152-NAPD-LCH#page2.tif source=Assignment_P005152-NAPD-LCH#page3.tif source=Assignment_P005152-NAPD-LCH#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P005152-NAPD-LCH entitled

TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION METHOD FOR AN AIR SUSPENSION AFTER ENGINE SHUT-OFF

| Inventor's signature | J.5. | Date $10/2/0$ |
|----------------------|---------------------------|---------------|
| Full name: | YUNJUN LI | |
| Residence: | WEST BLOOMFIELD, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name : | JOHN X CUI | |
| Residence : | ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name : | STEVEN A. OPITECK | |
| Residence : | SOUTH LYON, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name : | JONATHAN DARAB | |

WEST BLOOMFIELD, MICHIGAN

Residence:

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P005152-NAPD-LCH entitled

TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION METHOD FOR AN AIR SUSPENSION AFTER ENGINE SHUT-OFF

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any patent

| practitioner associate of said application he when known. | ed with Customer No. 00286 to insert the apere in parentheses (12/580,281 filed | plication number and filing date Oct. 16, 2009 |
|---|---|--|
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name: | YUNJUN LI | |
| Residence: | WEST BLOOMFIELD, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | Amx. au | Date 10/5/09 |
| Full name: | JOHN X CUI | |
| Residence: | ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | Toltide | Date 10/5/2009 |
| Full name: | STEVEN A. OPITECK | |
| Residence: | SOUTH LYON, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name: | JONATHAN DARAB | |

WEST BLOOMFIELD, MICHIGAN

Residence:

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P005152-NAPD-LCH entitled

TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION METHOD FOR AN AIR SUSPENSION AFTER ENGINE SHUT-OFF

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any patent practitioner associated with Customer No. 00286 to insert the application number and filing date

| of said application howhen known. | ere in parentheses (<u>12/580, 28 l</u> filed | 1 ()ct. 16, 2009) |
|-----------------------------------|--|-------------------|
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name: | YUNJUN LI | |
| Residence: | WEST BLOOMFIELD, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name: | JOHN X CUI | |
| Residence: | ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | ****** | Date |
| Full name : | STEVEN A. OPITECK | |
| Residence: | SOUTH LYON, MICHIGAN | |
| Inventor's signature | Jet Vant | Date 10/2/09 |
| Full name : | IONATHAN DARAR | |

WEST BLOOMFIELD, MICHIGAN

Residence:

Customer No. 00286 P005152-NAPD-LCH, Page 2

Inventor's signature

Hlauf_

Date 10/05/2009

Full name:

NIKOLAI K. MOSHCHUK

Residence:

GROSSE POINTE, MICHIGAN

PATENT REEL: 023381 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 10/16/2009